Case No: 1301599/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss H. Brindley

Respondent: Bright Hospitality Operations Limited

Heard at: Birmingham On: 13 March 2018

Before: Employment Judge Hindmarch

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Not in attendance

JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended to Bright Hospitality Operations Limited.
- 2. The complaint of unlawful deductions from wages is well founded and is upheld and the sum of £1500.00 is awarded.
- 3. The complaint of failure to pay accrued but untaken holiday is well founded and is upheld and the sum of £887.67 is awarded.
- 4. The Respondent failed to issue the Claimant with a statement of employment particulars and the Claimant is awarded four weeks pay in the sum of £1384.62 for such failure under S38 Employment Act 2002.

Employment Judge Hindmarch

15 March 2018

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.